

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Haas Park Fieldhouse

Contract Number: 1516

General Contractor: FH Paschen/SN Nielsen

Payment Application: #8

Amount Paid: \$258,155.15

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 9/15/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: Project:	July 12, 2011 Haas Park Field House		
	. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC. ance with Resolution No, adopt	ed by the Public Bu	uilding Commission of Chicago onRevenue Bonds issued by the
	oilding Commission of Chicago for the financing of the Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and t	is project (and all t	erms used herein shall have the same meaning
	 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have item thereof is a proper charge against the Co No amount hereby approved for payment upo previously paid upon such contract, exceed 9 Engineer until the aggregate amount of paym (said retained funds being payable as set forth 	enstruction Account on any contract will 0% of current estin ents withheld equal	t and has not been paid; and , when added to all amounts nates approved by the Architect - is 5% of the Contract Price
F.H. PA	ONTRACTOR: SCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LL GO, IL 60631	.C. – 8725 WES	T HIGGINS, SUITE 200,
Haas Pa	rk Field House		
Is now en	ntitled to the sum of: \$258,155.15		
ADDITI DEDUC NET AD	AL CONTRACT PRICE - ONS - TIONS - DITION OR DEDUCTION - TED CONTRACT PRICE -	\$4,452,000.00 \$ 16,588.00 \$ \$ \$4,468,588.00	
TOTAL	AMOUNT EARNED		\$2,175,119.57
a) Reserv but No	RETENTION ve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned of to Exceed 5% of Contract Price and Other Withholding	\$ 217,511.96 \$ -0-	<u>\$ 217,511.96</u>
c) Liquid	lated Damages Withheld	\$ -0-	
TOTAL	PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment):		<u>\$1,957,607.61</u>
LESS: A	AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID:		<u>\$1,699,452.46</u>
AMOUN	IT DUE THIS PAYMENT:		<u>\$ 258,155.15</u>
		-	

Julie Mahnich, PBC

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Chuck Freiheit, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent of F.H. PASCHEN, S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. 1516 dated the 8th day of November 2010,

for General Work of Haas Park Field House, located at, 2402 Washtenaw Ave. Chicago, IL 60647, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

(\$258,155.15) Two Hundred Fifty-eight Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-five and 15/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

App #8

EXHIBIT A

PERIOD TO: 6/1/11-6/30/11

PBC CONTRACT NO.: 1516 FHP JOB NO.: 2059

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (inc. c.o.'S)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (inc. current)	LESS NET PREVIOUS	NET DUE THIS	BALANCE TO BECOME
ADDRESS	VVOFAC	(1110. 0.0. 0)	COMPLETE	(inc. carrent)	PAID	PERIOD	DUE
ACCH, Inc	HVAC	415,000.00	78,280.00	7,828.00	20,160.00	50,292.00	344,548.00
500 W. Taft Drive							
South Holland, IL 60473							
Accurate Custom Cabinets 115 West Fay Ave	Architectural Woodwork	37,500.00	7,500.00	750.00	6,750.00	0.00	30,750.00
Addison, IL 60101							
N 210	5	000 000 00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	200 000 00
Alumital Corporation 1401 E. Higgins Rd	Doors/Windows	360,000,00	0.00	0.00	0,00	00,0	360,000.00
Elk Grove Village, iL 60007							
***************************************			(80, 100, 00	(0.5.5.00	77 117 PO	10 500 00	14 747 00
All American Exterior Solutions 150 Oakwood Road	Roofing	161,000.00	129,400.00	12,940.00	73,440.00	43,020.00	44,540.00
Lake Zurich, IL 60047							
Aspen Plumbing	Plumbing	190,902.76	80,417.76	8,041.78	65,170,58	7,205.40	118,526.78
400 E. North Avenue							
Streamwood , IL 60107							
		47.000.00					
Atrium	Landscaping	47,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,200,00
17113 Davey Rd						·	
Lemont, IL 60439							
Builders Chicago	Overhead Fire Door	6,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,300.00
11921 Smith Dr							
Huntley, IL 60142							
Commercial Specialties	Toilet Accessories	15,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,700.00
2055 Lois Drive							
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008						-	
F & B Construction Co.	Magnet	515,947,29	504 022 20	50 103 33	405.045.00	46.075.00	05.007.00
7953 S. King Dr.	Masonry	515,841,28	501,022,29	50,102.23	435,845.06	15,075.00	65,027.23
Chicago, IL 60619					•		
Omenage, in sector							
Fence Masters	Omamental Fence	35,535,00	4,535.00	453.50	4,081.50	0.00	31,453.50
20400 S. Cottage Grove Ave							
Chicago Heights, IL 60411							
Floors, inc	Wood Sports Floor	40,300,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	40,300.00
1341 Cobblestone Way		-					
Woodstock, IL 60098							
							···
Hartford & Sons	Underground Utilities	150,000.00	46,680,00	4,668.00	0.00	42,012,00	107,988.00
418 Shawmut Ave	Shoolground Onnies	150,000.00	-00,000,00	4,000.00	0.00	72,U12,UU	107,300.00
LaGrange, IL 60525				-			
V 11.22 2 11						-	
H.M. Witt & Co	Signage	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,600.00
3313 W. Newport Ave							
Chicago, IL 60618							
Hufcor- Chicago	Gym Equipment	19,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,400.00
102 Fairbank St							
Addison, IL 60101	ļ l	ŀ	l				I

App #8
PERIOD TO: 6/1/11-6/30/11

EXHIBIT A

PBC CONTRACT NO.: FHP JOB NO.: 1516 2059

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME and	TYPE OF	TOTAL CONTRACT	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION	LESS NET PREVIOUS	NET DUE THIS	BALANCE TO BECOME
ADDRESS	WORK	(inc. c.o.'S)	COMPLETE	(inc. current)	PAID	PERIOD	DUE
Imperium, ŁLC	Carpentry	91,500.00	39,845,65	3,984.58	25,549.19	10,311.89	55,638.93
6615 South Yale Ave	Carpenay	81,000.001	33,043,03	3,304.33	20,040.10	10,011.00	90,000.00
Chicago, IL 60621							
Indie Energy Systems Company	GHEX Wells	127,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	102,000.00
1020 Church St							
Evanston, IL 60201							
International Marble & Granite	Ceramic Tile	44,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	44,500.00
2950 W. Grand Ave							
Chicago, IL 60622							
Jade Carpentry	Carpentry	110,200.00	42,887.00	4,288.70	28,414.80	10,183.50	71,601.70
6547 N Avondale Suite 106							
Chicago, IL 60631							
Jaymor Electric	Electric	326,000,00	201,946.50	20,194.65	145,178,10	36,573.75	144,248.15
500 Park Ave, Suite 204							
Lake Villa, IL 60046			·····				
Munster Steel Company, Inc	Steel	367,447.00	340,655.00	34,065.51	299,172.36	7,417.13	60,857.51
9505 Calumet Ave							
Munster, IN 46321							
Nikotas Painting Contractors Inc	Painting	25,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,500.00
8356 South 78th Ct							
Justice, IL 60458							
Northstar Equipment , LLC	Telescoping Bleachers	9,994.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,994.00
510 Broad Street							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Lake Geneva, WI 53147							
J.P. Larsen, Inc	Joint Sealant	8,500.00	2,500.00	250.00	1,350.00	900.00	6,250.00
PO Box 2597							
Oak Lawn, IL 60455							
Pan American Concrete Co	Concrete	146,400.00	117,660.00	11,766,00	105,894,00	0.00	40,506.00
89 W Main St , Unit 103							
West Dundee, IL 60118							
S & A Building Specialties Inc	Foot Grilles	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00
601 S. Country Fair Dr						-	
Champaign, IL 61821				,	Ī	ĺ	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

App #8

PERIOD TO: 6/1/11-6/30/11

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook PBC CONTRACT NO.: 1516 FHP JOB NO.: 2059

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

NAME	TYPE	TOTAL	TOTAL	LESS	LESS	NET	BALANCE
and	OF MODIA	CONTRACT	WORK COMPLETE	RETENTION (inc. current)	NET PREVIOUS	DUE THIS	TO BECOME
ADDRESS	WORK	(inc. c.o.'S)	COMPLETE	(inc. current)	PAID	PERIOD	DUE
Sanchez Paving Company	Paving	7,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,000.00
16309 S. Crawford Ave.							
Markham, IL 60426							
Siteworks Construction, Inc	Green Roof	46,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,500.00
1775 Cortland Ct							
Addison, IL 60101							
Constitution 1	Fire Protection	12,000,00	12,000.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	0.00	1,200.00
Spray Insulations, Inc 7831 N Nagle Ave	File Plotection	12,000.00	12,000.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	0,00	
Morton Grove, IL 60053		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Worten Giove, IC 00035							······································
Superior Floor Covering	Flooring	36,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	36,800.00
14500 South Western Ave							
Posen, IL 60469							
		_					
Tecnica Environmental Services	Earthwork	124,246.65	104,868.09	10,486.81	94,381.28	0,00	29,865.37
1612 West Fulton St.							
Chicago, IL 60612					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Wilkin Insulation	Insulation	8,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,000,00
501 W. Carboy Rd			·				
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056-5791							

FHPaschen/SNNielsen & Assocs, LLC	GC's/OH&P	574,471.84	281,486.96	30,648.68	240,673.80	10,164.48	323,633.56
8725 West Higgins, Suite 200	Bond / Insurance	53,003.00	53,003.00	5,300.30	47,702.70	0.00	5,300.30
Chicago, IL 60631	Mobilization	103,874.00	103,874.00	10,387.40	93,486.60	0.00	10,387.40
	Contingency Fund	73,106.00	0,00	0.00	0.00		73,106.00
	Subs to Let	46,160.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	46,160.46
	Allowance - Site Work	120,000.00	1,558.32	155,83	1,402.49	0,00	118,597.51
	Allowance - FF & E	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	00,00	5,000.00
TOTALO		4 400 500 00	2 475 440 57	247 544 00	1,699,452.46	258,155.15	2,510,980.39
TOTALS	<u> </u>	4,468,588.00	2,175,119.57	217,511.96	1,099,402.40	200,100.10	2,310,300.33

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of Illinois County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract	\$4,452,000.00	Total Amount Requested	\$ 2,175,119.57
Extras to Contract	\$ 16,588.00	Less 10% Retention	\$ 217,511.96
Total Contract & Extras	\$4,452,000.00	Net Amount Earned	\$ 1,957,607.61
Credits to Contract	\$0	Amount of Previous Payments	\$ 1,699,452,46
Net Amount of Contract	\$4,468,588.00	Amount Due This Payment	\$ 258,155.15
		Balance to Complete	\$ 2,510,980.39

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

Authorized Agent

Chuck Freiheit

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th of, July 2011.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
DALANIA R. LASORELLA
NGTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-5-2013